

## King County

1200 King County Courthouse 516 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98104

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2020-0202 Version: 1

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 6/23/2020 In control: Budget and Fiscal Management Committee

On agenda: Final action: 7/21/2020
Enactment date: 7/31/2020 Enactment #: 19136

Title: AN ORDINANCE relating to a capital improvement project; making a supplemental appropriation of

\$15,526,000 to the building repair and replacement fund; and amending the 2019-2020 Biennial Budget Ordinance, Ordinance 18835, Section 126, as amended, and Attachment A, as amended.

Sponsors: Jeanne Kohl-Welles
Indexes: Appropriation, Budget

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Ordinance 19136, 2. A. General Government Capital Improvement Program (Attachment A

Ordinance 18835, as amended), 3. 2020-0202 4. Property Summary - Downtown PH Acquisition, 4. 2020-0202 Copy of 3. Fiscal Note - Downtown PH Acquisition, 5. 2020-0202 2. Transmittal Letter - Downtown PH Acquisition, 6. 2020-0202 Signed Transmittal Letter - Downtown PH Acquisition, 7.

2020-0202 1. Legislative Review Form - Downtown PH Acquisition, 8. 2020-

0202 SR PHAcquisitionApprop

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/21/2020	1	Metropolitan King County Council	Passed	Pass
7/15/2020	1	Budget and Fiscal Management Committee	Recommended Do Pass Consent	Pass
6/23/2020	1	Metropolitan King County Council	Introduced and Referred	
01. 1. 07/05/2020				

Clerk 06/05/2020

AN ORDINANCE relating to a capital improvement project; making a

supplemental appropriation of \$15,526,000 to the building repair and replacement

fund; and amending the 2019-2020 Biennial Budget Ordinance, Ordinance

18835, Section 126, as amended, and Attachment A, as amended.

## BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

SECTION 1. Ordinance 18835, Section 126, as amended, is hereby amended by adding thereto and inserting the following:

From the building repair and replacement fund there is hereby appropriated and authorized to be disbursed the following amounts for the specific project identified in this Attachment A to this ordinance

File #: 2020-0202, Version: 1

(Proposed Ordinance 2020-0202).

Fund Fund Name 2020

3951 BUILDING REPAIR/REPLACEMENT SUBFUND

\$15,526,000

SECTION 2. Attachment A to this ordinance hereby amends Attachment A to

Ordinance 18835, as amended, by adding thereto and inserting therein the projects listed in Attachment A to this ordinance.